1
OptiSplice™ One Handheld Fusion Splicer
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Applications
• Local area networks, industrial and telco networks
• Restoration and installation of single fibers
• Locations with limited workspace
• As a part of an emergency restoration plan

Corning
Cable Systems
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OS1-0SM-T-H OptiSplice™ One Handheld Fusion Splicer with cleaver, 2 sets of handlers (single-fiber 250µm and
900 µm), fast heat-shrink oven, carrying case, 1 LI-Ion battery, external battery charger, AC power supply
with US cord, operators manual (English), detachable splice tray holder/screen cover, and 1-year limited
warranty
OS1-XSM-T-H OptiSplice One Handheld Fusion Splicer with 2 sets of handlers (single-fiber 250µm and 900 µm),
fast heat-shrink oven, carrying case, 1 LI-Ion battery, external battery charger, AC power supply with
US cord, operators manual (English), detachable splice tray holder/screen cover, and 1-year limited
warranty
OS1-0SM-T-C OptiSplice One Handheld Fusion Splicer with cleaver, 2 sets of handlers (single-fiber 250µm and 900 µm),
Crimp & Go® Splice Protection Crimping Device, carrying case, 1 LI-Ion battery, external battery
charger, AC power supply with US cord, operators manual (English), detachable splice tray holder/screen
cover, and 1-year limited warranty
OS1-OSM-T-P OptiSplice One Handheld Fusion Splicer with cleaver, 2 sets of handlers (single-fiber 250µm and 900 µm),
Splice Pak™ Splice Protector, carrying case, 1 LI-Ion battery, external battery charger, AC power
supply with US cord, operators manual (English), detachable splice tray holder/screen cover, and 1-year
limited warranty
4
OptiSplice™ One Handheld Fusion Splicer
A LANscape® Pretium™ Solutions Product
Accessories
Part Number Description
FBC-006 High-Performance Single-Fiber Cleaver, one-step operation, diamond blade (typically <0.7°)
FBC-012 High-Performance Cleaver for use with single fibers or 2- to 12-fiber ribbons, one-step operation,
diamond blade (typically <1°)
FBC-012-01 Replacement blade for cleaver
OS1-026 Spare Electrodes for OptiSplice™ One Handheld Fusion Splicer
2806031-01 Heat-Shrink Splice Protection Parts (package of 50, 60 mm long)
2806031-012 12-Fiber Heat-Shrink Splice Protection Parts (package of 25, 40 mm long)
OS1-001 Crimp & Go® Splice Protection Crimping Device for OptiSplice One Handheld Fusion Splicer
FSA-012 Crimp & Go Splice Protection Crimping Device Parts (package of 150)
OS1-002 Splice Pak™ Splice Protector Crimp Adapter for OptiSplice One Handheld Fusion Splicer
A0276859 Splice Pak Splice Protector, yellow, 250/250 µm (package of 25)
A0295149 Splice Pak Splice Protector, blue, 250/900 µm (package of 25)
A0295150 Splice Pak Splice Protector, green, 900/900 µm (package of 25)
M67-003 Fusion Splicing Tool Kit